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Memo. No. : OG/WBUHS/2021-2022/1654                                                        Date: 10.03.2022 
 
                                                          NOTICE 
 
In continuation to the previous notice vide Memo. No.: OG/ WB UHS/2021-2022/ 1486 
Dated 02.02.2022, it is hereby notified to all candidates seeking admission to different 
courses through the examination of JEPAS PG 2021, that the counseling of the 
remaining courses will be conducted through online portal based method by registration 
and choice filling. 
 
The candidates who have applied for more than one course will have to log in to the 
portal of online counseling, devolved for the purpose, provided in the University Website 
by a candidate registration system. They will choose the college and/or course in the 
portal. The computerized system will allot them a seat in any college or course according 
to the preferences exercised by the candidate vis-à-vis the rank of the candidate obtained 
in the entrance examination. 
 
The Registration and Choice Filling Opt In procedure of such counseling process 
will be conducted from 14/03/2022 up to 21/03/2022 11:59 pm. 
 
The candidates who have applied for courses (the names of which are enlisted below) are 
hereby directed to do the registration and choice filling procedure within due course of 
time positively, failing which he/she will not be allowed for the counseling. 
 
Such courses are: 
1) Dip Diet    2) MAN     3) MHA     4) MPH    5) PGDDRM         6) FRMTS 
 
All the intending candidates wanting to register themselves to the above counseling are 
instructed to visit the University Website frequently for any update. They are further 
instructed to be ready with soft copies of their photo IDs, working emails and their own 
mobile nos. with which they will register to the system. 
 
Candidates desirous of appearing in counseling have to log into the website of The 
WBUHS and have to fill up the application form online and they have to pay counseling 
fee of Rs 3000/- (three thousand only) via online payment mode (bank charges as 
applicable to be provided extra). SC/ST/OBC/EWS/PwD candidates can pay counseling 
fee of Rs 2000/- (two thousand only) instead, via online payment system (bank charges as 
applicable to be provided extra). 
 

                                                                                Sd/- 
                                                                                 OSD, PDEA 

The West Bengal University of Health Sciences 



SLNo AppSequenceNo RollNo Name GMR Category PWD SUBJECT
1 21100000179 1103101212 HRIDY CHAKRABORTY 1 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
2 21100000015 1103101279 SAMRIDDHA DASGUPTA 2 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
3 21100000008 1103101001 RASHMIREKHA SAIKIA 3 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
4 21100000277 1103101185 CHIROSREE CHAKRABORTY 4 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
5 21100000085 1103101371 JHIMLI KONER 5 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
6 21100000259 1103101291 PARAMITA TARACHAND DEY 6 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
7 21100000390 1103101263 SHAFAQUE 7 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
8 21100000299 1103101302 PRITI KARMAKAR 8 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
9 21100000095 1103101146 BIKRAM BISWAS 9 GENERAL NO DIP DIET

10 21100000223 1103101389 SAMAPTI MONDAL 10 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
11 21100000018 1103101038 SOURYASREE BHATTACHARYA 11 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
12 21100000451 1103101293 SAMADRITA NAG 12 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
13 21100000434 1103101316 TANIYA VERMA 13 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
14 21100000471 1103101208 MALLIKA SAHA 14 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
15 21100000196 1103101171 ADITI MONDAL 15 GENERAL NO DIP DIET
16 21100000038 1103101026 DR. ANKUR PATEL 1 GENERAL NO FRMTS
17 21100000342 1103101339 DR SHANTANU DAS 2 SC NO FRMTS
18 21100000031 1103101094 AJAY SINGH 3 GENERAL NO FRMTS
19 21100000062 1103101013 SUMAN CHANDA 4 GENERAL NO FRMTS
20 21100000466 1103101342 SAKSHI MEHTA 5 GENERAL NO FRMTS
21 21100000052 1103101180 APURBA DUTTA 6 GENERAL NO FRMTS
22 21100000085 1103101371 JHIMLI KONER 1 GENERAL NO MAN
23 21100000205 1103101363 DYUTI KONER 2 GENERAL NO MAN
24 21100000127 1103101157 ANISHA SAHA 3 GENERAL NO MAN
25 21100000135 1103101031 SUDESHNA DAS 4 OBC-B NO MAN
26 21100000047 1103101337 APARNA PAL 5 OBC-B NO MAN
27 21100000129 1103101109 NISHA SUTRADHAR 6 GENERAL NO MAN
28 21100000077 1103101072 ANKITA HALDER 7 SC NO MAN
29 21100000229 1103101132 PRITI DAS 8 SC NO MAN
30 21100000187 1103101076 SUKANYA JANA 9 GENERAL NO MAN
31 21100000173 1103101005 SUDIP MONDAL 10 SC NO MAN
32 21100000110 1103101384 RIMI MUKHOPADHYAY 11 GENERAL NO MAN
33 21100000059 1103101393 ANKITA SINHA 12 GENERAL NO MAN
34 21100000191 1103101354 GARGI GANGULY 13 GENERAL NO MAN
35 21100000111 1103101399 PIJUSH KESH 14 GENERAL NO MAN
36 21100000454 1103101322 BIDISHA DAS 15 GENERAL NO MAN
37 21100000182 1103101215 SUNANDA PAL 16 OBC-B NO MAN
38 21100000461 1103101067 NEHA PATRA 17 GENERAL NO MAN
39 21100000162 1103101281 DEBDUTTA KONAR 18 GENERAL NO MAN
40 21100000109 1103101277 ANKUSH KABIRAJ 19 GENERAL NO MAN
41 21100000221 1103101053 SWAGATA GOSWAMI 20 GENERAL NO MAN
42 21100000051 1103101041 SYED HUSHNEARA 21 GENERAL NO MAN
43 21100000138 1103101365 NARGIS LAYEK 22 OBC-B NO MAN
44 21100000050 1103101221 ANURADHA SAHA 23 OBC-B NO MAN
45 21100000474 1103101062 ANKITA SAMANTA 24 GENERAL NO MAN
46 21100000345 1103101045 TRISHA BHATTACHARYA 25 GENERAL NO MAN
47 21100000081 1103101099 SAYANTANI GHOSH 26 GENERAL NO MAN
48 21100000297 1103101193 LIPIKA ROY 27 SC NO MAN
49 21100000075 1103101056 MOUSUMI PAL 28 GENERAL NO MAN
50 21100000201 1103101298 THIMPU SUTRADHAR 29 OBC-B NO MAN
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SLNo AppSequenceNo RollNo Name GMR Category PWD SUBJECT
51 21100000361 1103101313 SUPARBA GHORAI 30 GENERAL NO MAN
52 21100000092 1103101301 SANUFA SIDDIQUI 31 GENERAL NO MAN
53 21100000308 1103101282 SUPANA GHOSH 32 OBC-B NO MAN
54 21100000491 1103101226 SRIJITA SARKAR 33 GENERAL NO MAN
55 21100000421 1103101268 MOUMITA CHATTOPADHYAY 34 GENERAL NO MAN
56 21100000323 1103101204 MEGHA MAHAPATRA 35 GENERAL NO MAN
57 21100000446 1103101340 SRAYASHEE DAS 36 GENERAL NO MAN
58 21100000477 1103101286 KRITTIKA GHOSH 37 GENERAL NO MAN
59 21100000197 1103101148 ISHITA CHANDRA 38 GENERAL NO MAN
60 21100000021 1103101217 SHAHREEN AHMED 39 GENERAL NO MAN
61 21100000257 1103101201 SAPTAK BHATTACHARJEE 40 GENERAL NO MAN
62 21100000419 1103101059 POUSHALI SAMANTA 41 GENERAL NO MAN
63 21100000444 1103101202 SHREYA GHOSH 42 GENERAL NO MAN
64 21100000476 1103101284 SOURUPA BANERJEE 43 GENERAL NO MAN
65 21100000165 1103101141 ADITI RUDRA 44 GENERAL NO MAN
66 21100000432 1103101249 SRIJANI CHATTERJEE 45 GENERAL NO MAN
67 21100000262 1103101368 SNEHA SAHA 46 SC NO MAN
68 21100000480 1103101222 MOUPIA MONDAL 47 SC NO MAN
69 21100000223 1103101389 SAMAPTI MONDAL 48 GENERAL NO MAN
70 21100000484 1103101078 SHREYA CHAUDHURI 49 SC NO MAN
71 21100000024 1103101184 AISHWARYA SAHA 50 SC NO MAN
72 21100000124 1103101043 SRITAMA GUHA 51 GENERAL NO MAN
73 21100000069 1103101073 KUMARI SUSHMITA 52 OBC NO MAN
74 21100000443 1103101170 SNIGDHA MONDAL 53 GENERAL NO MAN
75 21100000299 1103101302 PRITI KARMAKAR 54 GENERAL NO MAN
76 21100000130 1103101156 SHRABASTI ROY 55 SC NO MAN
77 21100000176 1103101103 RIYA MONDAL 56 GENERAL NO MAN
78 21100000487 1103101374 ANASUYA RAY 57 SC NO MAN
79 21100000452 1103101147 ALBIRA AZIZ 58 OBC-A NO MAN
80 21100000467 1103101364 NIKITA BARMAN 59 SC NO MAN
81 21100000470 1103101064 BAISHIKHA BHATTACHARJEE 60 GENERAL NO MAN
82 21100000198 1103101358 SUHANA KHATUN 61 GENERAL NO MAN
83 21100000462 1103101181 TIYASA GHOSH 62 GENERAL NO MAN
84 21100000427 1103101118 DISHANI MUKHERJEE 63 GENERAL NO MAN
85 21100000449 1103101011 SUJATA BANIK 64 GENERAL NO MAN
86 21100000122 1103101237 SARANYA GHOSH 65 GENERAL NO MAN
87 21100000324 1103101058 ISHIKA DUTTA 66 GENERAL NO MAN
88 21100000400 1103101307 MOUSUMI MONDAL 67 GENERAL NO MAN
89 21100000380 1103101154 AYAN MUKHERJEE 68 GENERAL NO MAN
90 21100000046 1103101126 SHREYA SARKAR 69 GENERAL NO MAN
91 21100000382 1103101070 SHUBHRA MAHATO 70 OBC-B NO MAN
92 21100000217 1103101139 IMON BANERJEE 71 GENERAL NO MAN
93 21100000344 1103101088 MADHABI MAHATO 72 OBC-B NO MAN
94 21100000113 1103101175 NASRIN RAHAMANA 73 OBC-A NO MAN
95 21100000347 1103101262 CHANDRIMA KUNDU 74 GENERAL NO MAN
96 21100000196 1103101171 ADITI MONDAL 75 GENERAL NO MAN
97 21100000039 1103101101 SUBHASREE SAHA 76 GENERAL NO MAN
98 21100000424 1103101246 SREEJANI GHOSH 77 GENERAL NO MAN
99 21100000451 1103101293 SAMADRITA NAG 78 GENERAL NO MAN

100 21100000118 1103101349 INDIRA MONDAL 79 SC NO MAN
101 21100000479 1103101107 TANIMA BODHAK 80 GENERAL NO MAN



SLNo AppSequenceNo RollNo Name GMR Category PWD SUBJECT
102 21100000341 1103101036 DIPSIKHA CHATTERJEE 81 GENERAL NO MAN
103 21100000084 1103101257 ISHITA BHOWMICK 82 OBC-B NO MAN
104 21100000246 1103101382 SANCHAYEETA SAMANTA 83 GENERAL NO MAN
105 21100000033 1103101234 ANKITA CHATTERJEE 84 GENERAL NO MAN
106 21100000184 1103101296 SANCHITA DAS 85 GENERAL NO MAN
107 21100000315 1103101122 BIJITA SAMANTA 86 GENERAL NO MAN
108 21100000302 1103101176 SOUVIK JANA 87 GENERAL NO MAN
109 21100000339 1103101035 SOMASRI BHUNIA 88 OBC-B NO MAN
110 21100000329 1103101155 DISHANI KAJLI 89 GENERAL NO MAN
111 21100000288 1103101398 SOHOM MUKHOPADHYAY 1 GENERAL NO MHA
112 21100000227 1103101327 SANGITA MITRA 2 GENERAL NO MHA
113 21100000070 1103101285 MD TOUSIF JAMAL WASIM 3 OBC-A NO MHA
114 21100000330 1103101344 SANA SHAHID 4 GENERAL NO MHA
115 21100000064 1103101027 SAPTADIPA DAS 5 GENERAL NO MHA
116 21100000124 1103101043 SRITAMA GUHA 6 GENERAL NO MHA
117 21100000133 1103101090 DEBASISH MONDAL 7 OBC-B NO MHA
118 21100000148 1103101387 RITUPARNA DAS 8 OBC-B NO MHA
119 21100000034 1103101055 FARHIN SABNAM 9 OBC-A NO MHA
120 21100000116 1103101369 AYESHIK CHAKRABORTY 10 GENERAL NO MHA
121 21100000231 1103101042 ARZOO PARVEEN 11 OBC-A NO MHA
122 21100000445 1103101061 PAROMITA BHATTACHARYA 12 GENERAL NO MHA
123 21100000120 1103101250 JASHODRIPTO ROY BARMAN 13 GENERAL NO MHA
124 21100000017 1103101360 MANASH PANDIT 14 OBC-B NO MHA
125 21100000375 1103101396 SWAJAN DAS 15 OBC-B NO MHA
126 21100000281 1103101081 S M IMTIYAZ RAZA 16 GENERAL NO MHA
127 21100000325 1103101049 ARUNDHATI CHAKRABORTY 17 GENERAL NO MHA
128 21100000239 1103101305 EBRAHIM SEIKH 18 OBC-A NO MHA
129 21100000137 1103101239 BIJAY KRISHNA MAITY 19 GENERAL NO MHA
130 21100000099 1103101123 BITU BISWAS 20 SC NO MHA
131 21100000332 1103101030 MANASI MANDAL 21 GENERAL NO MHA
132 21100000073 1103101289 BISHAL DAS 22 GENERAL NO MHA
133 21100000285 1103101359 GAIRIK KUMAR ROY 23 OBC-B NO MHA
134 21100000415 1103101251 SHUBHADIPA SARKAR 24 GENERAL NO MHA
135 21100000385 1103101124 RAGHUNATH DAS 25 GENERAL NO MHA
136 21100000268 1103101218 KHONDOKAR MD ALTAMAS KABIR 26 OBC-A NO MHA
137 21100000028 1103101130 RAKHI SAHA 27 SC NO MHA
138 21100000310 1103101377 PROKASH BISWAS 28 SC NO MHA
139 21100000202 1103101227 RINKI CHAKRABORTY 29 GENERAL NO MHA
140 21100000020 1103101037 SURYABRATA MAITY 30 GENERAL NO MHA
141 21100000457 1103101381 SAMAUN HOSSAIN 31 OBC-A NO MHA
142 21100000079 1103101297 PUJA BHATTACHARYA 32 GENERAL NO MHA
143 21100000071 1103101334 MONOJ SARKAR 33 SC NO MHA
144 21100000327 1103101347 AYSHA SULTANA 34 OBC-B NO MHA
145 21100000155 1103101329 SOUVIK MUKHERJEE 35 GENERAL NO MHA
146 21100000139 1103101196 SUKRIA ISLAM 36 OBC-A NO MHA
147 21100000254 1103101266 DR PREMCHAND NASKAR 37 SC NO MHA
148 21100000152 1103101328 SHARMILA GANGULY 38 GENERAL NO MHA
149 21100000019 1103101288 SUBHADEEP GHOSH 39 GENERAL NO MHA
150 21100000413 1103101280 IZAZ AHAMMED 40 OBC-A NO MHA
151 21100000146 1103101032 DEBARATI BHOWMICK 41 GENERAL NO MHA
152 21100000316 1103101087 PRIYADARSIKA KARMAKAR 42 GENERAL NO MHA
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153 21100000040 1103101173 KAMIRUDDIN KHAN 43 OBC-A NO MHA
154 21100000398 1103101265 PURABI BANERJEE 44 GENERAL NO MHA
155 21100000377 1103101069 RAJANNYA CHOWDHURY 45 GENERAL NO MHA
156 21100000061 1103101326 SUBHAM GHOSH 46 GENERAL NO MHA
157 21100000053 1103101034 KOYELI SARKAR 47 GENERAL NO MHA
158 21100000399 1103101287 HARSHIT RAJ 48 GENERAL NO MHA
159 21100000489 1103101136 ANANYA MOHANTA 49 GENERAL NO MHA
160 21100000088 1103101096 JAYITA PRODHAN 50 SC NO MHA
161 21100000078 1103101188 SK AMIRUL ISLAM 51 OBC-A NO MHA
162 21100000456 1103101271 SRIPARNA ROY 52 GENERAL NO MHA
163 21100000091 1103101133 NOWSED IQBAL 53 OBC-A NO MHA
164 21100000364 1103101304 GOVIND KUMAR GUPTA 54 GENERAL NO MHA
165 21100000255 1103101022 BAISHAKHI DAS 55 SC NO MHA
166 21100000140 1103101351 NARGIS KHATUN 56 OBC-A NO MHA
167 21100000442 1103101274 POULAMI RAKSHIT 57 GENERAL NO MHA
168 21100000481 1103101259 PRIYANKA BISWAS 58 SC NO MHA
169 21100000253 1103101129 ANKITA SARKAR 59 SC NO MHA
170 21100000337 1103101290 MONIKA KISKU 60 ST NO MHA
171 21100000425 1103101163 POULOMI CHAKRABARTI 61 GENERAL NO MHA
172 21100000090 1103101269 ZAMEEL HASAN 62 OBC-A NO MHA
173 21100000276 1103101388 ATISH MAITY 63 GENERAL NO MHA
174 21100000218 1103101294 ANJAR HOSSAIN 64 OBC-A NO MHA
175 21100000175 1103101318 SAHARUKH LASKAR 65 GENERAL NO MHA
176 21100000304 1103101200 SAYANTAN DAS 66 GENERAL NO MHA
177 21100000313 1103101016 HASIM ABDUL HALIM 67 OBC-A NO MHA
178 21100000340 1103101267 PAMPASHREE MONDAL 68 GENERAL NO MHA
179 21100000157 1103101050 SAYANTIKA PAL 69 GENERAL NO MHA
180 21100000212 1103101052 SOUMIK SAHA 70 GENERAL NO MHA
181 21100000436 1103101168 SUDIP LAHA 71 SC NO MHA
182 21100000389 1103101245 SEIKH GOLAM SAWAR 72 OBC-A NO MHA
183 21100000392 1103101355 MD ZIARUL ISLAM 73 OBC-A NO MHA
184 21100000286 1103101008 ANUSHREE NANDAN 74 GENERAL NO MHA
185 21100000371 1103101199 SAYAN MANNA 75 GENERAL NO MHA
186 21100000274 1103101379 NEYAZ AHMED FAZ 76 GENERAL NO MHA
187 21100000430 1103101102 KRISHNA CHANDRA MOHANTA 77 GENERAL NO MHA
188 21100000159 1103101303 SANUARA KHATUN 78 GENERAL NO MHA
189 21100000368 1103101205 SWARNALI SAHA 79 GENERAL NO MHA
190 21100000463 1103101127 RAZIA KHATOON 80 GENERAL NO MHA
191 21100000186 1103101311 PINTU SINGH 81 GENERAL NO MHA
192 21100000287 1103101350 MONISHA MONDAL 82 GENERAL NO MHA
193 21100000391 1103101192 KAZI WASIM ALAM 83 GENERAL NO MHA
194 21100000359 1103101024 BIJAY ROY 84 SC NO MHA
195 21100000147 1103101162 DIPSHIKHA MONDAL 85 GENERAL NO MHA
196 21100000393 1103101066 WASIM AKRAM 86 OBC-A NO MHA
197 21100000328 1103101275 KAMALIKA BANERJEE 87 GENERAL NO MHA
198 21100000171 1103101177 KRISHNENDU JANA 88 GENERAL NO MHA
199 21100000251 1103101292 BHASKAR BERA 89 GENERAL NO MHA
200 21100000289 1103101187 SUMANA MUKHERJEE 90 GENERAL NO MHA
201 21100000142 1103101225 JUKTA CHANDA 91 GENERAL NO MHA
202 21100000475 1103101397 LAXMIKANTA GIRI 92 GENERAL NO MHA
203 21100000300 1103101295 ANKAN DAS 93 SC NO MHA



SLNo AppSequenceNo RollNo Name GMR Category PWD SUBJECT
204 21100000357 1103101172 SANCHITA MONDAL 94 SC NO MHA
205 21100000333 1103101017 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH 1 GENERAL NO MPH
206 21100000227 1103101327 SANGITA MITRA 2 GENERAL NO MPH
207 21100000330 1103101344 SANA SHAHID 3 GENERAL NO MPH
208 21100000102 1103101220 ARIJIT SEN 4 OBC-B NO MPH
209 21100000074 1103101143 BIBEK MONDAL 5 OBC-A NO MPH
210 21100000028 1103101130 RAKHI SAHA 6 SC NO MPH
211 21100000390 1103101263 SHAFAQUE 7 GENERAL NO MPH
212 21100000245 1103101149 SULAGNA GUPTA 8 GENERAL NO MPH
213 21100000105 1103101353 SADDAM MIRZA 9 OBC-A NO MPH
214 21100000394 1103101299 RUTHI LALDINGPUII 10 ST NO MPH
215 21100000095 1103101146 BIKRAM BISWAS 11 GENERAL NO MPH
216 21100000103 1103101023 SURAJIT MONI 12 SC NO MPH
217 21100000040 1103101173 KAMIRUDDIN KHAN 13 OBC-A NO MPH
218 21100000070 1103101285 MD TOUSIF JAMAL WASIM 14 OBC-A NO MPH
219 21100000457 1103101381 SAMAUN HOSSAIN 15 OBC-A NO MPH
220 21100000431 1103101270 KAUSTAV PAN 16 GENERAL NO MPH
221 21100000272 1103101252 SELINA PARVIN 17 OBC-A NO MPH
222 21100000237 1103101077 SK MUJIBUL ALI 18 OBC-A NO MPH
223 21100000284 1103101169 ATAUR RAHAMAN 19 OBC-A NO MPH
224 21100000458 1103101242 SUKAMAL  SARDAR 20 SC NO MPH
225 21100000352 1103101308 SOMA DASMONDAL 21 GENERAL NO MPH
226 21100000283 1103101075 NABA KUMAR DAS 22 SC NO MPH
227 21100000209 1103101375 DILWAR HOSSAIN MONDAL 23 OBC-A NO MPH
228 21100000144 1103101210 TOUSIF SK 24 OBC-A NO MPH
229 21100000312 1103101309 ARNA GHOSH 25 OBC-B NO MPH
230 21100000133 1103101090 DEBASISH MONDAL 26 OBC-B NO MPH
231 21100000073 1103101289 BISHAL DAS 27 GENERAL NO MPH
232 21100000072 1103101108 BIBEKANANDA BISWAS 28 SC NO MPH
233 21100000177 1103101161 ANANYA ADHIKARI 29 GENERAL NO MPH
234 21100000314 1103101336 CHANDRADIP BHAKTA 30 GENERAL NO MPH
235 21100000268 1103101218 KHONDOKAR MD ALTAMAS KABIR 31 OBC-A NO MPH
236 21100000264 1103101235 DAYAMAY BHATTACHARJEE 32 GENERAL NO MPH
237 21100000114 1103101348 DHEERAJ KUMAR 33 ST NO MPH
238 21100000052 1103101180 APURBA DUTTA 34 GENERAL NO MPH
239 21100000485 1103101152 DIPAYAN HOWLADER 35 SC NO MPH
240 21100000325 1103101049 ARUNDHATI CHAKRABORTY 36 GENERAL NO MPH
241 21100000320 1103101240 SIMA DHARA 37 SC NO MPH
242 21100000256 1103101383 ANISA AFROZ 38 GENERAL NO MPH
243 21100000099 1103101123 BITU BISWAS 39 SC NO MPH
244 21100000396 1103101211 SOLOMON VL HMANGAIHZUALA 40 ST NO MPH
245 21100000080 1103101145 SAMAPTI SARKAR 41 OBC-B NO MPH
246 21100000226 1103101179 SHAHIDUL ISLAM 42 OBC-A NO MPH
247 21100000140 1103101351 NARGIS KHATUN 43 OBC-A NO MPH
248 21100000125 1103101012 MONIDEEPA DE 44 GENERAL NO MPH
249 21100000239 1103101305 EBRAHIM SEIKH 45 OBC-A NO MPH
250 21100000354 1103101343 AZHARUDDIN SEKH 46 OBC-A NO MPH
251 21100000395 1103101241 RODY LALHRUAITLUANGI 47 ST NO MPH
252 21100000123 1103101219 SOURAV KANTI HALDER 48 GENERAL NO MPH
253 21100000322 1103101104 SANAKA SAMANTA 49 GENERAL NO MPH
254 21100000082 1103101243 ALOKESH PAUL 50 OBC-B NO MPH
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255 21100000353 1103101345 SUNITA MANDAL 51 GENERAL NO MPH
256 21100000281 1103101081 S M IMTIYAZ RAZA 52 GENERAL NO MPH
257 21100000367 1103101232 SOUMITA KUNDU 53 OBC-B NO MPH
258 21100000164 1103101372 PUJA ROY 54 SC NO MPH
259 21100000343 1103101174 SHAZIA TABASSUM KAUSER 55 OBC-A NO MPH
260 21100000409 1103101048 RUBY LALNEIHKIMI 56 ST NO MPH
261 21100000097 1103101117 MUKTADIR RAHMAN 57 GENERAL NO MPH
262 21100000456 1103101271 SRIPARNA ROY 58 GENERAL NO MPH
263 21100000285 1103101359 GAIRIK KUMAR ROY 59 OBC-B NO MPH
264 21100000019 1103101288 SUBHADEEP GHOSH 60 GENERAL NO MPH
265 21100000274 1103101379 NEYAZ AHMED FAZ 61 GENERAL NO MPH
266 21100000411 1103101198 ANINDYA DAS 62 SC NO MPH
267 21100000408 1103101054 PARAMITA JANA 63 GENERAL NO MPH
268 21100000314 1103101336 CHANDRADIP BHAKTA 1 GENERAL NO PGDDRM
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SubjectC

ode
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1
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA ANTARA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES UR 30

2
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

OBC-A 3

3
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

OBC-B 2

4
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

SC 6

5
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

SC PH 1

6
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

ST 2

7
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

UR 15

8
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

UR PH 1

9
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA DESUN HOSPITAL UR 15

10
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

DSMS COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE 
MANAGEMENT

UR 30

11
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

GENESIS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND 
TECHNOLOGY

UR 40

12
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA GOURI DEVI NURSING ACADEMY UR 15

13
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES UR 16

14
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND 
RESEARCH

UR 30

15
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HOSPITAL 
MANAGEMENT & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

UR 20

16
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA IQ CITY MEDICAL COLLEGE UR 15

17
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA KPC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL UR 25

18
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

NH RABINDRANATH TAGORE INTERNATIONAL 
INSTITUTE OF CARDIAC SCIENCES

UR 10

19
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA ORIENTAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES UR 24

20
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA P.G. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES UR 30

21
Master in-Hospital Administration MHA

SUSRUT EYE FOUNDATION & RESEARCH 
CENTRE

UR 6

22
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

OBC-A 2

23
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

OBC-B 1

24
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

SC 4

25
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

ST 1

26
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

UR 11

27
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

UR PH 1
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28
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

OBC-A 2

29
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

OBC-B 1

30
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

SC 4

31
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

ST 1

32
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

UR 11

33
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL AND ALLIED 
HEALTH SCIENCES, WBUHS

UR PH 1

34 M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN HALDIA INSTITUE OF HEALTH SCIENCES UR 20

35
M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HOSPITAL 
MANAGEMENT & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

UR 20

36 M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN IQ CITY MEDICAL COLLEGE UR 15
37 M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN MIDNAPORE CITY COLLEGE UR 30
38 M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN ORIENTAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES UR 20
39 M. Sc in Applied Nutrition MAN P.G. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES UR 30
40 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI OBC-A 2
41 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI OBC-B 1
42 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI SC 4
43 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI ST 1
44 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI UR 11
45 Master`s in Public Health MPH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH KALYANI UR PH 1

46
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

OBC-A 3

47
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

OBC-B 2

48
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

SC 6

49
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

SC PH 1

50
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

ST 2

51
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

UR 16

52
Diploma in Dietetics Dip Diet

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE AND 
PUBLIC HEALTH

UR PH 1

53
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE OBC-A 2

54
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE OBC-B 1

55
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE SC 4

56
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE ST 1

57
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE UR 11

58
Fellowship in Regenerative Medicine 
& Translational Sciences

FRMTS SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE UR PH 1

59

Post Graduate Diploma in Disability & 
Rehabilitation Management

PGDDRM
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR LOCOMOTOR 
DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

OBC 4



SlNo SubjectName
SubjectC
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InstituteName Caste PWD

TotalS
eat

60

Post Graduate Diploma in Disability & 
Rehabilitation Management

PGDDRM
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR LOCOMOTOR 
DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

SC 2

61

Post Graduate Diploma in Disability & 
Rehabilitation Management

PGDDRM
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR LOCOMOTOR 
DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

ST 1

62

Post Graduate Diploma in Disability & 
Rehabilitation Management

PGDDRM
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR LOCOMOTOR 
DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

UR 8

597Total



  

 

 
 

1) Go to the link for Home Page. 

2) As mentioned on the below screen shot, choose JENPAS PG 
2021 Counselling from the left navigation as instructed 
below. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3) It will direct you to the login page. Login with your Application SEQ-No, Roll No, Date of Birth and 

Password accordingly and click on Login Button. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

How to Apply 

 

 



  

 
4) If you are a new user then click on the Sign up now button. It will redirect you to the New Applicant 

Sign Up form as mentioned below. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Put your required information and click on the Sign Up button. 
 
5) An OTP will sent to your registered mobile number and registered email address for validation of your 

Registration. Enter your OTP and click on the “Verify OTP” button. Please note: you can regenerate your 
OTP if it will not generated before. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



  

6) After the verification confirmation, it will convey you to the 
following page and choose JENPAS PG 2021 Counselling 
from the left navigation. 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
7) Set your counseling preference by clicking on the following “Set Counselling Preference” button. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8) Verify your Profile Information and to upload the documents, click on the Choose File button and select 

file and click on the Upload button accordingly. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  



  

9) Choose your preferable College and Click on the “Populate Your Final Combined Preference Table” 
Button and after your final confirmation by selecting your preferable check boxes, click on the “Submit 
Performance List” Button. Please note you can arrange the sequence of your preference by clicking the 
(UP-Down) Button. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



  

 
10) After you click on the “Submit Preference List” Button a pop-up will appear for confirmation. Click on 

the “Confirm” Button if you would like to confirm or you can click on the Cancel button for recheck. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

11) An OTP Confirmation pop-up will appear.  

12) After the OTP Confirmation, you will be 

Redirected to the final confirmation. 
 
Please Note: Your choice of preference of  
Subject / Course and college is going to  
Submit after successful payment. Once you 
Have submitted your preference, it will be  
no longer possible to make any changes. So 
you should verify very consciously and  
click on the “Confirm” button.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 



  

 
13) Following payment option will appear, after your final 

confirmation. Select your preferable payment option and pay 
accordingly. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14) You will get the following confirmation when payment done successfully. 

 
 
 
 
 
15) Your Online Counselling Preference No will generate as refer this no for any further communication. Click 

on the blue “here” to take print out of the filled up preference receipt. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


